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@Zc*]:
ÎZßV» Óx�VÐ CÙ�Z[Æn/VÅ®Z�Z�ágèSìX zZzwÔz�zxÔzÎxX t6,p!ÎZÑ]&�V6,�ì:

�Z[�bÑiòìX
ÑiòìXCÙ ÑiòÎZÑ]���czèÎZÑ]&{à(%æFN�**&¿�Z[zZáÎZÑ]�XCÙÎZw»�Z[ 10~ zZzw .1

 (10 x 1 = 10 Marks) ��ìX  1 ÎZwÆa
/V6, (200) ~WJÎZÑ]�XZk~Ð¤(̈DÃÃð0*õÎZßVÆ�Z[�¶�XCÙÎZw»�Z[½ã�zÎ z�zx .2

 (5 x 6 = 30 Marks) �Z]��X 6 CÙÎZwÆa �ìX
(500) ~0*õÎZÑ]�XZk~Ð¤(̈DÃÃð&ÎZßVÆ�Z[�¶�XCÙÎZw»�Z[½ã0*õÎ zÎx .3

(3 x 10 = 30 Marks) �Z]��X 10 CÙÎZwÆa /V6,�ìX

zZzw
1 : ÎZw

{à»V6,ÙX
ÃC[�ä»��'''''ìX MoS (i)

ÅVB''''�X Non Operating Incomes (ii)

Åg¶'''�ÏX Contribution ìÂ Fixed Cost = 6000 Zzg Profit = 10000 Z¤/ (iii)

~'''v~�3c*Y@*ìX (Cashflow Statement) Ã×·�ÍØZg{ Payment of Dividend (iv)

�Ñ�'¬Ð�[ìZzgzZ:Ì7HYYìXZÐ''''ë�X (v)

C��fsÆÒ**]9�c*ßX
ÐÁ�ä6,!*iZgÐâwy%h+**4�@*ìX (Market Costs) !*iZg~Ñ�' (Production Costs) aZzZg~Ñ�' (vi)

( )

( ) ',Z',�D�X (Cost and Revenue) 6,Ñ�'ZzgMæã (Breakeven Point) ẦZiy (vii)

( ) �zâV§i»gÐo«',Z',7�@*ìX Absorbtion Costing Zzg Marginal Costing (viii)

Zzgáµ (Expected Revenue) ~áµMæã (Specified Period) PZq-âàµ/ìX�Hg{�zgZ#/õ EG (ix)

( ) Åz�s#�@*ìX (Expected Expenses) Zy%ZY]
-.$�c*�HìX  800 Normal Production -.$ìZzg 1000 (Total Production) Z¤/ÀaZzZg (x)

( ) �3c*YñÇX 200 Å-.$ Over-absorbtion Â
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z�zx
6,,ÐgzÝeZaX Users ÐH%Z�ì?ZkÆ Management Accounting .2

H�@*ì?z�s#ÙX CVP Analysis 3
6,,Ðâ^ÉÀ�/õGX Budgetary Control 4

�gzfs¥â]Zq-�TÞÐ1�HìXtg{�Ø��TÞÃ0*ãy%h+**4�Çc*p�70*ãaZ�,X 5
þCost of Filter Plant
Water = Rs. 3 per litre Chemical Cost = Rs. 2

Fitter Expenses = Rs. 1 Bottle = Rs. 1
Packaging = Rs. 2
Daily Demand = 5000 Litre
If purchased from Marked = Rs. 8 per bottle.

�c*�Hì Rs. 1,00,000  (Sale) ìÂo«H�ÇZ¤/�Ûz|# 40% Margin of Safety ìZzg 50% P/V Ratio Z¤/ .6

ÃC[ÙX Funds from Operation ÐqÝH�HìX P& L A/c �gzfs¬] .7

Particulars Rs. Particulars Rs.
To opening stock
To purchases

To wages paid
To gross profit c/d

To rent
To salary
To depreciation
To discount on issue of shares
To preliminary expenses (written off)
To goodwill (written off)

To income tax
To net profit c/d

1,28,000
1,280,00

1,20,000
3,44,000
7,20,000

40,000
1,00,000

17,000
50,000
20,000
20,000

4,000
10,8000

By Sales
By Closing Stock

By gross profit b/d
By interest on investemnt
By Profit on sale of assets

4,00,000
3,20,000

7,20,000
3,44,000

10,000
5,000

3,59,000 3,59,000

�g`fs¥â]ÐC[ÙX .8

 Units g¶Zzg BEP (i)
No. of units to be sold to earn profit 60,000 (ii)

Á�,X 5% Ã S.P Z¤/BEP (iii)

Á�,X 5% Ã V.C Z¤/BEP (iv)
Sale price = Rs. 20 per unit
Variable manufacturing cost = Rs. 11 p.u
Fixed manufacturing cost = 5,40,000 p.a.
Variable selling cost = Rs. 3 p.u
Fixed selling costs = Rs.2,52,000 p.a.2/4



»gÙX Flexible Budget �6, 90% Zzg 70% �gzfs¥â]Ð .9
Plant Capacity At 80% Capacity
Variable Overheads

Indirect Labour 12,000
stores 4,000

Semi Variable Overheads
Power (30% fixed, 70% variable) 20,000
repairs (60% fixed, 40% variable) 2,000

Fixed Overheads
Depreciation 11,000
Insurance 3,000
Salaries 10,000

zÎx
×·�ÍØZg{»gÙX (Cash Flow Statement) Æ� AS-3 Æ3DÐ1�HìX ABC Ltd �gzfsäÅL .10

Balance sheet as on

Liabilities 31-3-21 31-3-22 Assets 31-3-21 31-3-22
Equity share capital
Share premium
G. Reserve
P & L A/c
6% Debentures
Sundry creditors
Provision for taxation
Proposed dividend

3,00,000
-

45,000
30,000

-
85,000
22,500
30,000

3,50,000
30,000
65,000
80,800
70,000
90700

40,500
35,000

   Land & building
   Plant & machinary
   Furniture
     Stock
     Sundry Debtors
     Bank Balance

2,30,000
85,400

5,500
82,400
75,000
34,200

3,90,000
1,40,000

6,500
96,700
85,500
44,300

5,12,500 7,62,000 5,12,500 7,62,000
Additional Information:
i) Depreciation charged during the year

a) Land and building = Rs. 60,000
b) Plant and machinery = Rs. 50,000
c) Furniture = Rs. 1,200

ii) Ignore interest on debentures
iii) Tax paid during the year = Rs. 20,000
iv) Dividend of  Rs. 30,000 was paid.

Æ�»gÙZzg�B~ Absorbtion Costing Zzg Marginal Costing sÆñZ�ÐMæãÍØg{ f .11

Ì»g�,X Reconciliation Statement

Production = 40,000 units

Sales = 32,000 units

Rs. per unit

Selling Price 60

Costs:3/4



Production:
DM 14
DL 12
VoH 8
FoH 2,16,000

Selling and administrative costs
Fixed 50,000
Variable 9 per unit

No opening stock of finished goods.

-jÍØZg{»gÙX Fund flow statement �gzfsñZ�Ð .12

Liabilities 31-3-20 31-3-21 Assets 31-3-20 31-3-20
Creditors
Bills payable
12% debtors
Profit and loss A/c

Share capital

45,000
35,000
80,000
42,000

1,25,000

20,000
23,000

-
62,000

1,50,000

  Goodwill
   Cash
   Debtors
   Stock

   Investment
   land
  Preliminary Expenses

5,000
70,000
90,000

1,20,000

10,000
27,000

5,000

12,000
25,000
98,000
87,000

15,000
15,000

3,000
3,27,000 2,55,000 3,27,000 2,55,000

Additional Information:
i) Land sold for = Rs. 24,000 ii) Dividend paid  = Rs. 30,000
iii) Debentures redeemed at a premium of 10%

�D�XaZzZg~Ñ�' (Produce and Sell) ÅaZzZgZzg�Ûz|# Y Zzg X �z¡¬] Bhim Ltd ]� .13
�g`fsìX (Selling Price) Zzg�Ûz|#Å7 (Production Cost)

Particulars X (Rs. per unit) Y (Rs. per unit)
Selling price
Direct material
Direct labour (rs. 1 per hour)
Variable OH
Demand for product

20
8
6
1
800 units

35
10
8
3
600 units

Labour hours avaiable                                   5000 hours

ìX Rs 20,000 (Total Fixed Costs) ÅºìZzgÀxÑ�' (Labours Hours) v~»x�äÆa
Ã¥xÙX�B~v»o«ÌC[ Product Mix qÝ�äÅ (Optimum Profit) �&Ðic*�{o«

Ù (Profit of the Company)

�g`fs~ÐË�z6,,Ðâ^ÉÀ�/õGX .14
(Marginal Costing) qâðÑ�' (i)

Management Accounting Prinicples (ii)
Controllable Costs and Non Controllable Cost (iii)

Cost Accounting vs. Management Accounting (iv)4/4


