Maulana Azad National Urdu University M.Com. I Semester Examination, March 2023

Paper: MMCM102CCT: Managerial Accounting

پرچ : مینجیرئیل اکاوئنٹنگ

Total Marks: 70 Time: 3 hours

بدایات:

یہ پر چہئوالات تین حصوں پر شمل ہے: حصداول، حصدوم، حصد سوم۔ ہر جواب کے لئے لفظوں کی تعدادا شارۃ ہے۔ تمام حصول سے سوالوں کا جواب دینالازی ہے۔

- 1. حصداول میں 10 لازی سوالات ہیں جو کہ معروضی سوالات/خالی جگہ پُر کرنا/مختصر جواب والے سوالات ہیں۔ ہر سوال کا جواب لازی ہے۔ ہر سوال کے لیے 1 نمبر مختص ہے۔
- 2. حصدوم میں آٹھ سوالات ہیں۔اس میں سے طالب علم کوکوئی پانچ سوالوں کے جواب دینے ہیں۔ ہرسوال کا جواب تقریباً دوسو (200) لفظوں پر ... دمشمتل ہے۔ ہرسوال کے لیے 6 نمبرات مختص ہیں۔ مشمتل ہے۔ ہرسوال کے لیے 6 نمبرات مختص ہیں۔
- 3. حصد سوم میں پانچ سوالات ہیں۔اس میں سے طالب علم کوکوئی تین سوالوں کے جواب دیے ہیں۔ ہرسوال کا جواب تقریباً پانچ سو (500) لفظوں پر شتمل ہے۔ ہرسوال کے لیے 10 نمبرات مختص ہیں۔

حصه اول

سوال: 1

خالی جگہوں پر سیجیے۔

- (i) کومحسوب کرنے کا ضابطہ ہے۔
- Non Operating Incomes (ii) کی مثالیں سیست
- اور Profit = 10000 کی رقم (iii) اگر Contribution کی رقم (iii)
- Payment of Dividend (iv) کونقذ بهاؤ گوشواره (Cashflow Statement) میںکشن میں دکھایا جا تا ہے۔
 - (v) جولا گت پہلے ہے ہو چکا ہے اور واپس بھی نہیں کیا جا سکتا ہے۔اسے.....کہتے ہیں۔

بتائے کہ ذمل کے بیانات سیح ہیں باغلط۔

- بیداواری لاگت (Production Costs) بازاری لاگت (Market Costs) بیداواری لاگت (Production Costs) بیداواری لاگت (vi)
- (vii) نقطة وازن (Breakeven Point) پرلاگت اور آمدنی (Cost and Revenue) برابر ہوتے ہیں۔
- () منافع برابر پیش کرتا ہے۔ Absorbtion Costing اور Marginal Costing دونوں طریقہ کارسے منافع برابر پیش کرتا ہے۔
- ix) بجٹ ایک مالی منصوبہ ہے۔ جومقررہ دورانیے (Specified Period) میں متوقع آمدنی (Expected Revenue) اور متوقع اخراجات (Expected Expenses) کی وضاحت کرتا ہے۔
- (x) اگرکل پیداوار (Total Production) یونٹ ہےاور 1000 (Total Production) یونٹ دیا گیا ہے۔ تو Over-absorbtion کی پینٹ 200 دکھایا جائے گا۔

3

Cost of Filter Plant

Water = Rs. 3 per litre

Chemical Cost = Rs. 2

Fitter Expenses = Rs. 1

Bottle = Rs. 1

Packaging = Rs. 2

Daily Demand = 5000 Litre

If purchased from Marked = Rs. 8 per bottle.

Particulars	Rs.	Particulars	Rs.
To opening stock	1,28,000	By Sales	4,00,000
To purchases	1,280,00	By Closing Stock	3,20,000
To wages paid	1,20,000		7,20,000
To gross profit c/d	3,44,000	By gross profit b/d	3,44,000
	7,20,000	By interest on investemnt	10,000
To rent	40,000	By Profit on sale of assets	5,000
To salary	1,00,000		
To depreciation	17,000		
To discount on issue of shares	50,000		
To preliminary expenses (written off)	20,000		
To goodwill (written off)	20,000		
To income tax	4,000		
To net profit c/d	10,8000		
	3,59,000		3,59,000

درج ذيل معلومات ميمحسوب سيجيه .8

BEPرتم اور Units (i)

No. of units to be sold to earn profit 60,000 (ii)

Sale price = Rs. 20 per unit

Variable manufacturing cost = Rs. 11 p.u

Fixed manufacturing cost = 5,40,000 p.a.

Variable selling cost = Rs. 3 p.u

Fixed selling costs = Rs.2,52,000 p.a.

.10

Plant Capacity	At 80% Capacity
Variable Overheads	
Indirect Labour	12,000
stores	4,000
Semi Variable Overheads	
Power (30% fixed, 70% variable)	20,000
repairs (60% fixed, 40% variable)	2,000
Fixed Overheads	
Depreciation	11,000
Insurance	3,000
Salaries	10,000

درجہذیل بیکنس شیٹ ABC Ltd کے کھاتے سے لیا گیا ہے۔ AS-3 کے تحت (Cash Flow Statement) نقد بہاؤ گوشوارہ تیار سیجے۔

Balance sheet as on

Liabilities	31-3-21	31-3-22	Assets	31-3-21	31-3-22
Equity share capital	3,00,000	3,50,000	Land & building	2,30,000	3,90,000
Share premium	-	30,000	Plant & machinary	85,400	1,40,000
G. Reserve	45,000	65,000	Furniture	5,500	6,500
P & L A/c	30,000	80,800	Stock	82,400	96,700
6% Debentures	-	70,000	Sundry Debtors	75,000	85,500
Sundry creditors	85,000	90700	Bank Balance	34,200	44,300
Provision for taxation	22,500	40,500			
Proposed dividend	30,000	35,000			
	5,12,500	7,62,000		5,12,500	7,62,000

Additional Information:

- Depreciation charged during the year i)
 - a) Land and building = Rs. 60,000
 - b) Plant and machinery = Rs. 50,000
 - c) Furniture = Rs. 1,200
- ii) Ignore interest on debentures
- Tax paid during the year = Rs. 20,000iii)
- Dividend of Rs. 30,000 was paid. iv)

Production 40,000 units 32,000 units Sales Rs. per unit

Selling Price 60

Costs: 3/4

Production:

DM 14 DL 12

VoH 8

FoH 2,16,000

Selling and administrative costs

Fixed 50,000

Variable 9 per unit

No opening stock of finished goods.

12. درجهذیل موادیے Fund flow statement فنڈ فلو گوشوارہ تیار کیجے۔

Liabilities	31-3-20	31-3-21	Assets	31-3-20	31-3-20
Creditors	45,000	20,000	Goodwill	5,000	12,000
Bills payable	35,000	23,000	Cash	70,000	25,000
12% debtors	80,000	-	Debtors	90,000	98,000
Profit and loss A/c	42,000	62,000	Stock	1,20,000	87,000
Share capital	1,25,000	1,50,000	Investment	10,000	15,000
			land	27,000	15,000
			Preliminary Expenses	5,000	3,000
	3,27,000	2,55,000		3,27,000	2,55,000

Additional Information:

i) Land sold for = Rs. 24,000

ii) Dividend paid = Rs. 30,000

iii) Debentures redeemed at a premium of 10%

13. بھیم کمیٹڈ Bhim Ltd دومصنوعات X اور Y کی پیداواراور فروخت (Produce and Sell) کرتے ہیں۔ پیداوار کی لاگت (Production Cost)اور فروخت کی قیمت (Selling Price)درج ذیل ہے۔

Particulars	X (Rs. per unit)	Y (Rs. per unit)
Selling price	20	35
Direct material	8	10
Direct labour (rs. 1 per hour)	6	8
Variable OH	1	3
Demand for product	800 units	600 units
Labour hours avaiable	5000 hours	

کمپنی میں کام کرنے کے لیے (Labours Hours) کی قلت ہے اور کل مستقل لاگت (Rs 20,000 (Total Fixed Costs) ہے۔ سب سے زیادہ منافع بھی محسوب سب سے زیادہ منافع اور (Optimum Profit) حاصل کرنے کی Product Mix کو معلوم سیجیے۔ ساتھ میں کمپنی کا منافع بھی محسوب (Profit of the Company) سیجیے

(i) حاشیائی لاگت (Marginal Costing)

Management Accounting Prinicples (ii)

Controllable Costs and Non Controllable Cost (iii)

Cost Accounting vs. Management Accounting (iv)